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CHAPTER 376

AN ACT to create 20.8305 and 36.216 of the statutes, relating to Dutch
Elm disease studies and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.8305 of the statutes is created to read:
20.8305 DUTCH ELM DISEASE STUDIES. (1) RRsuARcH. There is

appropriated from the general fund to the board of regents of the univer-
sity on July 1, 1965, as a nonlapsible appropriation, $50,000 for studies,
research and experiments to determine the cause and ways of controlling
Dutch EIm disease under s. 36.216.

SECTION 2. 36.216 of the statutes is created to read:
36.216 DUTCH ELM DISEASE STUDIES. The board of regents

through the college of agriculture, under the direction, so far as practica-
ble, of the departments of plant entomology and plant pathology, with the
assistance of recognized leaders in this field of research at the university,
shall conduct or cause to be conducted laboratory and field studies, research
and experiments to determine the cause and control of Dutch Elm disease.
The various departments of the state, including the board of health, de-
partment of agriculture and markets and the conservation commission
shall co-operate with the university in this program.

Approved November 18, 1965.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	65Act376.pdf 

